
Third Amendment to General 
Services Agreement F001403 with 

Consolidated Printers, Inc.

City Council Meeting
May 5, 2020

Alan Alton
Deputy Director, Interim CFO, 

Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• On May 10, 2017, City Purchasing Agent 
awarded a one-year term contract with four 
(4) one-year options to extend to 
Consolidated Printers, Inc., Berkeley, 
California.

• The First and Second Amendments 
extended the term and increased 
compensation.

2



PROPOSED

• Extend the contract for an additional one-
year term and increase compensation in 
the amount of $26,742.

3



BENEFIT

• Additional one-year term with fixed 
pricing.

• Additional funds will pay for abandoned 
printing and mailing services.

4



RECOMMENDATION

• Approve the Third Amendment to 
Agreement F001403 for printing and 
mailing of City’s Activity Guide for an 
additional one-year term and increase 
compensation in the amount of $26,742, 
for a total amount not to exceed 
$104,292.07.

5



QUESTIONS? 

6


	Third Amendment to General Services Agreement F001403 with Consolidated Printers, Inc.
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

